

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-19
[3441]**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 45 of 2025**

Bijay Kumar Mandhani and another

...Applicants

Vs.

Nirmala Devi Mandhani and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicants : Sri Mainak Bose representing Sri
Venkata Durga Rao Anantha

Advocate for Respondents : Sri R. Subash for respondent No.2

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR**DATE : 13th February 2026****P C :**

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5.

Fresh personal notice on respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 is permitted.

List on 13.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

AMD