



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-27
[3441]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 45 of 2025

Bijay Kumar Mandhani and others

...Applicant(s)

Vs.

Nirmala Devi Mandhani and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Applicant:

VENKATA DURGA RAO ANANTHA

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

P SUBASH, KRISHNA
VENNELAKANTI

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

DATE : 13th March, 2026.

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 17.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

SSN