



ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 45 of 2025

Bijay Kumar Mandhani, and Others

...Applicant(s)

Vs.

Nirmala Devi Mandhani and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Applicant:

Mr. Venkata Durga Rao Anantha

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

-

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

DATE : 20th April 2026

P C :

Await appearance of respondents.

List on 01.05.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

akn