



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-41
[3574]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 45 of 2025

Bijay Kumar Mandhani and others

...Applicants

Vs.

Nirmala Devi Mandhani and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicants:

Mr. Manik Bose, learned Senior
Counsel appearing vice Mr. Venkata
Durga Rao Anantha

Advocates for Respondents:

Mr. P. Subash – R2,
Mr. Anand Raj appearing vice
Mr. Krishna Vennelakanti – R1, R4
and R5

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL

DATE : 1st May, 2026.

P C :

At request, adjourned to 03.07.2026.

Keeping in view the fact that dispute is between family members, possibility of an amicable resolution may also be explored in the meanwhile.

Counter-affidavit, in case of no settlement being arrived at be filed well before the adjourned date.

LISA GILL, CJ.

SSN