

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 45 of 2025**

Bijay Kumar Mandhani and another

...Applicants

Vs.

Nirmala Devi Mandhani and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Counsel, appearing
vice Mr. Venkata Durga Rao Anantha

Advocates for Respondents : None

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL**DATE : 10th July 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for applicant submits that an effort had been made for settlement but none of respondents have come forward for any settlement.

It is noted that counter has not been filed and neither is there any representation on behalf of respondents today.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 21.08.2026, for arguments.

Counter, if any, on behalf of respondents be filed before the next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ

kbs